— (I

Skagit County Auditor

Please print or type. itjon j%f_\SHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (rcw 65.04)

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein): (all areas appiicable to your document must be filled in)

Additional reference #’s on pag

Grantor(s) Exactly as name(s) appi

L Liade Avna Elew

2.

.| Additional names onpage 1

Grantee(s) Exactly as name(s) appear on documen
1. Green Tree Servicing LL.C

2.

Additional names on page 1 of document.

q AS€ Vol IT. ok lltr, P94~
ol document.

Additional legal is on page

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number

assigned P\\D 587

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff wili

to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

formatting requirements. Furthermore, I hereby understand that the recording process may
otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document as a result of this request.”

Signature of Requestirig P:

Note to submitter: Do not sign above nor pay additional $50 fee if the document meets margin/formatting requirements|

$130.00

12/4/2014 Page 4 of 9 9:26AM




12

of

0516412 000139430 O96THX 3

Servicing LLC
Kyrene Road

[SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA]

'LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MQrt S\Rq{t‘
i IS NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IF YOU ARE CURRENTLY

nt’), made between LINDA ANN FLOURA

(“Customer”} and Green Tree Semj i “tender”), amends and supplements 1) the Mortgage,

Deed of Trust, or Security Deed instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated
11/20/2012 and recorded 12/10/2012 |m ru ent No. 201212100071

Records of Skagit county and (2) the he same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal prope) d in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the

ORIGINAL

ged, the parties hereto agree as follows
rity Instrument):

2401 26TH ST
ANACORTES, WA 98221

the real property described in the above-referenced “Security In

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreg
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in th

1.As of 10/01/2014, the amount payable under the Note and
Balance"} is U.S. $370,253.18 consisting of the unpaid am
interest and other amounts capitalized.

Instrument (the "New Principal
d to Customer by Lender plus any

2.%16,858.18 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "D
Customer will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this
the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest
amount is $353,395.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing,
rate of 4.62500%, from 10/01/2014. Customer promises to make monthly, ents_gf principal and
interest of U.S5. $1,617.24, beginning on the 11/01/2014, and continuing
each succeeding month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and al
been paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.62500% will remain in effect until the |
Balance and ail accrued interest thereon have heen paid in full. The new month;
not include any amounts owed for escrow. Customer may refer to the monthiy bill
escrow amount owed. The new Maturity Date will be 10/01/2054. Customer's paymaei
modified Loan is as follows:

thereon have
Principal

£ for the
r the

Lt
Skagit County Auditor
12/4/2014 Page 2 of

O,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Farmnily- Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09})

A0




pr =

of

05LL3L2 000L39430 O9CTXX U

Monthly

Estimated

Int t Rat Interest Rate Pri:mtipal :"d I\Eﬂonthly Total Monthly Payment Number of
nierest Rate Change Date nteres SCrow Payment* Begins On Monthly
Paymsnt Payment P
ayments
Amount Amount*
$543.88 $2.161.12
10/01/2014 $1.617.24 adjusts adjusts 11/01/2014
annually after [ annually after
year 1 year 1

3.Customer agrees to pay in
Note and Security Instrument oyt
Property, (ii) the date Customer-
Date.

4.If Customer makes a partial prepayme
Deferred Principal Balance before app

5.1 all or any part of the Property or any inte
natural persan and a beneficial interest in Customer is
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Cls
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice-
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies

further notice or demand on Customer.

Customer understands and agrees that:

default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument

making of the modified payments heraunder.

remed|es on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedlea
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled agat
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Iiist

expressly reserved by Lender.

(c} Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or relea

part of the Note and Security Instrument,

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Customer and shall be secured by th

If ¢

Security Instrument, unless stipulated ctherwise by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

mer natice of acceleration.

] or mailed within which Customer
Is to pay these sums prior to the
the Security Instrument without

ey

erred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
, {i) the date Customer sells or transfers an interest in the
entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity

¢ of Prigzipal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
ch partial prepayment to other amounts due.

.in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Customer is not a
fid ar transferred) without Lender's prior written
‘sums secured by the Security Instrument,

The notice shall provide

Skagit County Auditor

12/4/2014 Page

3 of

ibligations or
y provisions

WA

$130.00
9 9:25AM



s

of

051taL2 DOO0L394A0 O96TXX 5

6.By this paragraph, Lender is notifying customer that, any_pri

#) Customer acknowledges that Lender is required to report any debt forgiveness to the Internal Revenue
ertice which may result in consequences regarding Customer's federal, state or local tax liability. In
dition, Customer understands that if Customer receives public assistance, the forgiveness of debt

& or guidance regarding possible tax consequences or effect on any public assistance
sustomer further acknowledges that Lender has advised that Customer may wish to consult

ider, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share certain Customer public
ation including, but not limited to (i) name, address, telephane number,

activity, with an authorized third Agency or similar entity that is
ith obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, including the trial

assisting Custormer in
period plan to modify

foreclosure prevention alternativés)
account, to any insurer, guarantor

account or any other mortgage acé
any companies that perform supporl
mortgage account secured by the Propef

ted by the Property on WhICh Customer is obligated, or to
es to them in connection with the account or any other
on which Customer is obligated.

Customer consents to being contacted by Fannie Mz
mortgage assistance relating to Customer's ac

nder or Authorized Third Party concerning

iver by Lender of Customer’s obligation to
pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereb nd Customer has been advised of

amount needed to fund the escrow items.

Customer will pay to Lender oh the day payments are due count Documents as amended by
this Agreement, until the Account is paid in full, a sum (the & fide for payment of amounts due
for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain ovér the Mortgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground :
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the

) Customer
. omer shall pay
Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless Lender waives Customer's obhgat

or all Escrow ltems. Lender may waive Customer's obligation to pay to Lender
ltems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such"
pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for wh
has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts e e
payment wnthln such time period as Lender may require. Customer's obligation to make :

amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise its rights under the Account Documents “art
Agreement and pay such amount and Customer shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any su
amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice give
accordance with the Account Doguments, and, upon such revocation, Customer shall pay to Lender all

Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

14120

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannle Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Skaglt Couniy Auditor $130.00

12/4/2014 Page 4 of 9 9:26AM



e

of

0516412 000L39uE0 DIGTXX b

7.Customer afso will comply with all other cover

8.Customer understands and agrees that:

-at the time specifi ed under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act ("RESPA”"), and (b) not to
d the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
gn the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow ltems
accordance with applicable {aw.

[l2e held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
tender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
ender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified
«shall not charge Customer for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing
érifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Customer interest on the Funds

‘ds Lender and Customer can agree in writing, however, that interest shall
be paid on the Funds,~ shall provide Customer, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds

as required by RESP,

If there is a surplus of

amount necessary o make upithe shortage”in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. N there is a deficiency-d! “held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
Customer as required by RESPA, '
deficiency in accordance with RESPA

Upon payment in full of all sums secur
Customer any Funds held by Lender.

nts, agre
Instrument, including without Iimitation, Customer's
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow nds, and all other payments that Customer

e following terms and provisions are forever

(a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instr
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of inte
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A. 1.
executing this Agreement, Customer waives any Timely Paym
Customer may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and previsions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Pay
applicahle, ar other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly o
part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such te
referred to in (a) above.

s Rider, where
orated into, oris

{a) All the rignts and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security-f
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply
making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instru
remain in full force and effect, excepl as herein modified, and none of the Customer's obfigati
liabilittes under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any pr
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights un
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereund
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any proﬁ: v
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender. M“

R

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Skagit County Auditor $130.00
12/4/2014 Page 5 of 9 9:25AM



of 12

051k812 000139480 DIETXX 7

c) No;hlng in this Agreement shall be understood ar construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
faryof the Note and Security Instrument.

nd expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
ation, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Customer and shall be secured by the
trument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

rms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this
etected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a corrected Agreement
& and this Agreement will be void and of no legal ef’fect upon notice of such error.

eligible for a modifieati

In Witness Whereof, the Ler executed this Agreement.

Green Tree Servicing LLC
Lender

l indw_nﬁgqua L/

Date

Title: Directd Services

Date

unt#: 894879295

[SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR ACKHOWLED

By —
Brian A. Abbee
Default Services Supervisor

NMLS# 68000

MR

12/4
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT /2014 Page 8 of

$130.00
8 8:25AM



is/are the person(s)

me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed

uses and purpt

Residing at \'Y\Q\LT:\ N remre

My appointment expires: 9-b- Ko | ':7

wpy

Skagit County Auditor
12/4/2014 Page 7 of

$130.00

8 8:25AMm



F: Arizona, County ss: Maricopa

NOV 14 2014 before me, the undersigned, a notary
id state, personally appeared

instrument.

Danna K Gilane
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comrnission Expires
June 9, 2018

zoj 41 2Moozmlsm |
Skagit County Auditor $130.00
12/4/2014 Page 8 of 9 9:25AM



LEGAL DESCRIPTION- EXHIBIT “A”

THE LAND RE
STATE OF W

AED TO HEREIN BELOW 1S SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT,
on-AND 18 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

SRIDED DECEMBER 23, 1996 IN VOLUME 19 OF SURVEYS,
PAGES 31 THRQUGH 3 DER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 9612230056, RECORDS OF
SKAGIT COUNTY: WASHINGFON; BEING A PORTION OF BLOCK 258 MAP OF THE
CITY OF ANACCRTES, RECOR: ;fDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGES 4 THROUGH 1,
RECORDS OF SKAGTT ‘TY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN SKAGIT &

LOT 53, OF

INGTON,
Parcef [D: P1 10587 /379225000600

Commonly k
Herwever, by showing

01 26th 51, Anacortes, WA 98221
ddress no additional coverage s pravided

ABBREVIATED LEGAL: LOT 33, SURVEY %6 1223:‘30)@1 PTN BLK 258, MAF CITY
ANACORTES

W

Skagit County Auditor

$130.00
42/4/2014 Page 9 of g 9:26AM



